FORM F10-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	10-07-2002	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		III Y	Patent and Trademark Office
ab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner o		the attached original	al documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	102242771	z. Name and address of receivi	
Elroy Adams		Name: Useldus	LLC
10	BUBA VINO	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No	-	
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment	lerger	Street Address: 3422 17t	th Street
Security Agreement C	hange of Name		
Other		City: Racine	State: WI ZIP: 53405
Execution Date:August 25, 2002		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached	
Application number(s) or patent number(s) lf this document is being filed together to the second secon		ne execution date of the applicat	tion is
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Ĭ	B. Patent No.(s)	
		5,779,345	19 ju 60
			M II:
	Additional numbers attached	d? Yes X No	5 : §
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications	and patents involved:
Name: Elisabeth Townsend B	ridge	7. Total foo (27 CED 2 44)	er 40.00
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	D <u>TU.VU</u>
		x Enclosed	
		Authorized to be charged	I to deposit account
Street Address: Whyte Hirschboeck D	Oudek S.C.	3. Deposit account number:	
111 E. Wisconsin Ave	enue, Suite 2100		
City: Milwaukee State: State:	<u>WI</u> <u>53202-489</u> 4	(Attach duplicate copy of this p	age if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief	, the foregoing informati	on is true and correct and any a	attached copy is a true copy of
Elisabeth Townsend Bridge	Elisabe	the Sudge	8/25/02
Name of Person Signing -	mbot of nagon including course	Signature	Date
	mber of pages including cover documents to be recorded with requ	r sheet, attachments, and document: • uired cover sheet information to:	

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

(Form PTO--1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

PATENT

REEL: 013343 FRAME: 0482

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, I, Elroy Adams of 3422 - 17th Street, Racine, WI 53405, hereinafter referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in LIGHTED HOOD **ORNAMENT**, No. 5,779,345, dated July 14, 1998; and whereas, I am now the sole owner of said patent, and,

Whereas, Useldus LLC, a Wisconsin Limited Liability Company, hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 3422 - 17th Street, Racine, WI 53405 is desireous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration including the entire membership interest in the assignee, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforegaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term of which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this <u>25</u> day of	Auglist	_, 2002, at Racine, Wisconsin
	Elroy Adam	y adnas

STATE OF WISCONSIN) SS: COUNTY OF RACINE)

RECORDED: 10/03/2002

Before me personally appeared said Elroy Adams who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 25 day of August, 2002.

Notary Public, State of Wisconsin My Commission expires: 12-26-04

MKE/761914.1

(SEAL)

REEL: 013343 FRAME: 0483